

DATA SHEET

PET BOTTLE 12 LITERS

REFERENCE BS1201

PET bottle 12 liters made with PET.

Its design makes easier the clearing of the bottle.

Our bottles are guaranteed by the Hods Quality Guarantee.

The color in which the bottles are manufactured gives the water protection against the UV solar rays, and at the same time gains in the final aesthetics. Bottle available in Blue.

The odors and flavors, as well as the chemical products, do NOT migrate from the plastic to the content thanks to the low porosity of the bottle.

The product meets the requirements established in the standard (s) and regulation (s):

- Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and with the provisions of Article 5 of the Quality Assurance System,
- Commission Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 of December 22, 2006 on good practices for the manufacture of materials and articles intended to come into contact with food,
- Specifically for the plastic materials and objects contemplated in the current Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.

Available Declaration of Conformity of the final product and of the by-products PET preform and Test Report issued by AENOR.

Blue Bottle Reference: BS1201.

** ** Suitable only for water ** **







DATA SHEET



PET BOTTLE 12 LITERS

REFERENCE BS1201

Measures and weight	
Net weight	480 gr ± 5 gr
Height	340 mm ± 2 mm
Bottle diameter	272 mm ± 2 mm
Neck diameter	55 mm ± 0,2 mm

Materials	
Preform	PET / BPA Free

Recomendations	
Storage temperature	5°C-30°C (covered) Avoid damage and exposure to odours
Storage humidity	0% - 100 % (better dry places)
Maximum washint temperature	58°C ± 3°C
Exclusively	Water
Storage	Do not expose to sunlight
Product for sanitizing	Match 5 (Diversey)

Hods is not responsible for the use of untested sanitizing products.

